
KINGSLEY DOUBLE-CROSTIC N 0 . 1 t 8 9 
Reg. U.S. Patent Office 

By Doris Nash Wor tman 

DEFINITIONS 

A. Correct living, normal l ife. 

B. Edible fruit of o Chinese 
tree (one of several pos
sible spellings). 

C. A poor person's one prized 
possession (2 wds.). 

D. That "Calender" which 
Spenser wrote about; for
mer famous hostelry in 
Egypt where everybody one 
had ever known was sup
posed to pass by if one 
waited long enough. 

E. Polish author ("Beasts, 
Men, and Gods"; 1876—). 

F. Mark in a table of loga
rithms, indicating change 
of the figure in a decimal 
place. 

G. Term in heraldry for flam-

H. In the Bible, Jacob's ninth 
son, ancestor of one of the 
Twelve Tribes. 

I. Gas-meter "cap" designed 
to give specific flow per 
unit of time, etc. 

J. Supreme test of Hindu 
wifely excellence now long 
forbidden by government of 
India. 

K. Year in Twentieth Cent, 
when Word L was discov
ered. 

t . Discovery by C. W. Tom-
baugh after 25 years of 
prediction and research. 

M. A severe critic, named for 
a Greek grammarian of 200 
B.C. 

DIRECTIONS 

To solve this puzzle you 
must guess twenty-odd 
WORDS, the definitions 
of which are given in the 
column headed DEFINI
TIONS. Alongside each 
definition, there is a row 
of dashes—one for each 
letter in the required 
xvord. When you have 
guessed a word, write it 
on the dashes, and also 
xvrite each letter in the 
correspondingly numbered 
square of the puzzle 
diagram. . . When the 
squares are all filled in, 
you will find that you 
have completed a quota
tion from some published 
work. If read up and 
down, the letters in the 
diagram have no mean
ing. . . Black squares 
indicate ends of words; 
if there is no black square 
at the right side of the 
diagram, the word carries 
over to the next line. . . 
When all the WORDS 
are filled in, their initial 
letters sbell the name of 
the author and the title 
of the piece from ivhich 
the quotation has been 
taken. Of great help to 
the solver are this acrostic 
feature and the relative 
shapes of words in the 
diayj-am as they develop. 
Authority for spellings 
and definitions is Web
ster's New International 
Dictionary, Second Edi
tion, 

WORDS 

99 154 "TO" 112 12 53 122 81 120 39 184 

50 145 170 86 151 129 116 

73 85 "sT ̂  TTi 14 89 

T^ T24 T39 TT 7 7 188 66 60 169 158 

27 137 91 38 63 77 84 107 69 25 48 

142 76 97 37 134 

~58" T56 ~9~ To" T82 148 144 

67 171 159 19 133 8 130 83 

168 108 114 42 

185 54 35 123 160 

15 

47 

153 172 180 

72 36 181 

93 

7 

26 

6 

16 82 147 146 10 87 31 187 126 

DEFINITIONS 

N. World-famous personage of 
15th cent, whose real fam
ily name was Gensfteisch, 
though he chose to be 
known by his matronymic. 

O. Constituent part of anything. 

P. Inferential. 

Q. Given name of Mrs. Rudolph 
Valentino. 

R. The "Angelic Doctor" (13th 
cent.). 

S. Vocable formed and used 
for one particular occasion 
but not introduced into the 
language (2 wds.). 

T, Honorary title given to de
scendants of Mohammed 
through his daughter Fatima 
(one of several spellings). 

U. English diplomat of 16th 
cent, who urged Sir Walter 
Raleigh to pillage Spanish 
settlements in S. Amer. 

V. Obliterate; erase; expunge. 

W. Daughter of Shakespeare's 
"Cymbeline." 

X. Small bulbous glass vessel, 
hermetically sealed, usually 
holding one dose for hypo
dermic injection. 

Y. Nowadays an organized 
series of races founded on 
a simple gondola race In 
Venice. 

2. Swiss bacteriologist who 
discovered plague bacillus, 
Hong Kong, 1894, and de
veloped a protective serum 
for it. 

WORDS 

59 

3 

21 

28 

52 

55 125 

106 62 

105 183 

164 136 

34 167 

29 

80 

186 

178 

96 

100 49 32 161 155 

110 177 71 

1 173 109 127 

128 2 149 

150 157 179 

94 152 135 44 61 131 75 H 7 20 

45 103 IS 119 56 

121 141 174 74 166 13 4 

165 

24 

104 

162 

98 

140 

115 

92 

11 

79 

46 

118 

33 

65 

57 

5 

111 

132 

143 

30 

138 

88 

23 

78 

163 

101 

64 

175 90 43 22 176 68 

12 A 

26 J 

39 A 

54 L 

68 Z 

82 M 

95 C 

109 P 

123 L 

136 Q 

149 Q 

163 W 

177 0 

13 

40 

55 

69 

83 

96 

110 

124 

150 

164 

U 

G 

N 

E 

H 

R 

0 

D 

14 

27 

41 

56 

70 

84 

97 

• 137 

H\ 

Q 165 

178 

C 

E 

D 

' 

' 

F 

E 

V 

Q 

1 P 

15 J 

28 Q 

42 1 

1 85 C 

98 V 

111 V 

125 N 

138 V 

151 B 

179 R 

2 Q 

• 29 N 

43 Z 

57 X 

71 0 

1 112 A 

126 M 

139 D 

152 S 

166 U 

180 J 

3 0 

16 M 

• 44 S 

58 G 

72 K 

86 B 

99 A 

113 C 

127 P 

1 5 ^ 

167 R 

181 K 

• 17 D 

30 Y 

45 T 

73 C 

87 M 

100 N 

114 1 

140 W 

154 A 

168 1 

182 G 

4 U 

18 T 

31 M 

46 X 

59 N 

88 W 

101 X 

128 Q 

141 U 

155 N 

• 183 P 

5 Y 

19 H 

32 N 

47 K 

60 D 

74 U 

115 X 

129 B 

142 F 

156 G 

169 D 

• 

6 K 

20 S 

33 V 

48 E 

61 S 

75 S 

89 C 

102 D 

116 B 

130 H 

143 X 

157 R 

170 B 

184 A 

49 N 

62 0 

76 F 

90 Z 

103 T 

117 S 

• 144 G 

158 D 

171 H 

185 U 

7 K 

21 P 

34 R 

50 B 

63 E 

. : 

• 104 X 

118 Y 

131 S 

145 8 

159 H 

172 J 

186 P 

8 H 

22 Z 

9 G 

• 35 L 36 K 

-

1 91 E 

105 P 

119 T 

132 W 

146 M 

173 P 

187 M 

• 64 Y 

78 Y 

92 Y 

106 0 

120 A 

160 L 

174 U 

188 D 

10 M 

23 X 

37 F 

" " 
65 W 

79 W 

93 J 

133 H 

147 M 

161 N 

175 Z 

11 V 

24 W 25 E 

38 E 

• 66 0 

80 0 

94 S 

107 E 

121 U 

134 F 

148 G 

• 53 A 

67 H 

81 A 

• 108 1 

122 A 

135 S 

162 Y 

176 Z 

Solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 6 of this issue. 

JANUARY 5, 1957 The Saturday Review 
PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG

ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



A DRAMATIC DEMONSTRATION OF THE BOOK-DIVIDEND SYSTEM OF THE BOOK-OF-THE-MONTH CLUB 

GIVEN TO YOU • • • 

IKimloM ChunhilVs 

THE SECOND 
WORLD WAR 

In Six Volumes 

Retail Price * 3 6 
(If BoiigJit .Separately) 

IF Y O U AGREE TO BUY SIX BOOKS DURING THE 

NEXT YEAR FROM AT LEAST 100 AVAILABLE 

this big ^25 Dictionary or 
either of these valuable Sets 

>|C THE DICTIONARY OR THE LIBRARY SET YOU CHOOSE WILL BE 
SENT TO YOU WITH YOUR FIRST PURCHASE (See available 
books in the coupon) 

>jc: THE FIVE ADDITIONAL BOOKS YOU AGREE TO BUY CAN BE 
CHOSEN FROM AT LEAST 100 SELECTIONS AND ALTERNATES 
MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE YEAR 

JJC THEY CAN BE BOOKS YOU WOULD BUY ANYWAY, YET YOU 
WILL PAY-ON THE AVERAGE-20% LESS FOR THEM THAN 
OTHERWISE 

:ic AFTER YOUR SJXTH PURCHASE-IF YOU DECIDE TO CON-
TINUE-WITH EVERY SECOND CLUB CHOICE YOU BUY, YOU 
WILL RECEIVE A VALUABLE BOOK-DIVIDEND (See coupon) 

>|( LAST YEAR ABOUT $12,000,000 WORTH OF FREE BOOKS, 
RETAIL VALUE, WERE EARNED AND RECEIVED BY CLUB 
MEMBERS AS BOOK-DIVIDENDS 

PERHAPS MOST IMPORTANT OF ALL, THIS SENSIBLE 
SYSTEM WILL SURELY KEEP YOU FROM MISSING 

THE BOOKS YOU INTEND TO READ 

t> 1^:^ 
J > ISi f-i ^ 

^ 11 I 
MORE THAN TWICE 

THIS SIZE 

2544 PACES • LATEST EDITION 
PUBLISHED BY OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS 

A NEEDED METAL BOOKREST 

ALSO GIVEN WITH THE DICTIONARY 

A HISTORY OF THE ENGLISH-
SPEAKING PEOPLES 

by Winston S. Churchill 
• Vol. 1 : The Birth of Britain 

I'rice (to nwmbrrs oiity) $^.50 
D Vol. 2: The New World 

Price (to mt^mbrrs only) $!,.50 
D THE LAST HURRAH 

hv Edwin O'Connor 
Prim (to mfiitb'TS- oiilit) $3.0:, 

D THIS HALLOWED GROUND 
by Bnice Catton 

Price (to member,! only) $J,.2r> 
n DON'T GO NEAR THE WATER 

by Will iam Brinltley 
Price (to members only) $3.75 

n THE NUN'S STORY 
by Katiiryn Hulme 

Price (to memlier^ only) g3.?r, 
Q THE UNICORN and Other Poems 

by Anne Morrow Lindbergh $2.75 

O KING OF PARIS by Guy Endore 
Price (to members otuy) $3.95 

D ANDERSONVILLE 
by MarKinlay Kantor 

Price (to inembers only) $i.23 
n AUNTIE MAME 

by Patrick Dennis $3.50 

n INSIDE AFRICA by John Gunther 
Price (to members only) $!f.2C> 

BOOK-OF-THE-MONTH CLUB, Inc. 
345 Hudson Street, New York 14, N. Y. 

Pleiise t'Jiri>U mp as a m e m b e r of t h e Book-of- the-Month 
C lub* and send , f ree , tlio work I have checked be low w i t h t h e 
purcha.se of my first s e l ec t ion . Indicated nt left. I a g r e e to 
p u r c h a s e at leawt five ad<lltional m o n t h l y S e l e c t i o n s or Alter
n a t e s — d u r l n t : t h e first yea r I am a m e m b e r . T h e r e a f t e r , 1 n e e d 
buy only four such books In any t w e l v e - m o n t h per iod t o m a i n 
t a i n membe i ' sh tp , I have t h e r igh t to cance l m y m e m b e r s h i p a n y 
t i m e af ter b u y i n g s ix Club cho ices . After m y s ix th p u r c h a s e , if 
I c o n t i n u e , I am to rece ive a Book-Div idend* w i t h eve ry second 
Se lec t ion or Al te rna te 1 buy . lA s m a l l c h a r g e i s a d d e d t o 
cover pos t age and m a i l i n g e x p e n s e s . ) 

PLEASE NOTE: A "Double -Selection"—or a sot of 
books offered to members iit a special combined price— 
is counted as a single book in reckonini,' Book-Dlvl-
denr! credit, and in fulfilllntf the membership obligation. 

Q The Second World War Q AbrohamLincelnrTheWarYears 

I I The Oxford Universal Dictionary (with bookrest) 

Mr. 
Mrs. 
Miss 

ss) 

Address.. 

City '""'%%"') ""• • 5 " " " 

Book prices are slightly higher In Cana"da, but the Club ships to 
Canadian members, without any extra charge for duty, through 

Book-of-the-Month Club (Canada). Ltd. 

'tTradetnark Heg, U, S. Fat, Off, aiul in CanaiUi 

PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


