KINGSLEY DOUBLE - CROSTIC NO. 1189

Reg. U.S. Patent Office

By Doris Nash Wortman

DEFINITIONS

- A. Correct living, normal life.
- B. Edible fruit of a Chinese tree (one of several postree (one of se sible spellings). several pos-
- A poor person's one prized possession (2 wds.).
- D. That "Calender" Spenser wrote about; for-mer famous hostelry in Egypt where everybody one had ever known was sup-posed to pass by if one waited long enough.
- E. Polish author ("Beasts, Men, and Gods"; 1876—).
- Mark in a table of loga-rithms, indicating change rithms, indicating change of the figure in a decimal
- G. Term in heraldry for flaming.
- H. In the Bible, Jacob's ninth son, ancestor of one of the Twelve Tribes.
- Gas-meter "cap" designed to give specific flow per unit of time, etc.
- J. Supreme test of Hindu wifely excellence now long forbidden by government of
- K. Year in Twentieth Cent. when Word L was discovered.
- Discovery by C. W. Tom-baugh after 25 years of prediction and research.
- M. A severe critic, named for a Greek grammarian of 200

WORDS

99	154	70	112	12	53	122	81	120	39	184
50	145	170	86	151	129	116				

102 124 139 41 17 188 66 60 169 158

73 85 51 95 113 14 89

- 27 137 91 38 63 77 84 107 69 25 48
- 142 76 97 37 134
- 58 156 9 40 182 148 144
- 67 171 159 19 133 8 130 83
- 168 108 114 42
- 15 153 172 180 93 26
- 47 72 36 181 **7** 6
- 185 54 35 123 160
- 16 82 147 146 10 87 31 187 126

DEFINITIONS

- N. World-famous personage of 15th cent. whose real family name was Gensfleisch, though he chose to be known by his matronymic.
- O. Constituent part of anything.
- P. Inferential.
- Q. Given name of Mrs. Rudolph Valentino,
- R. The "Angelic Doctor" (13th cent.).
- S. Vocable formed and used for one particular occasion but not introduced into the language (2 wds.).
- T. Honorary title given to de scendants of Mohammed through his daughter Fatima (one of several spellings).
- U. English diplomat of 16th cent. who urged Sir Walter Raleigh to pillage Spanish settlements in S. Amer.
- Obliterate; erase; expunge.
- W. Daughter of Shakespeare's "Cymbeline."
- X. Small bulbous glass vessel, hermetically sealed, usually holding one dose for hypo-dermic injection.
- Y. Nowadays an organized series of races founded on a simple gondola race in Venice.
- Z. Swiss bacteriologist discovered plague bacillus, Hong Kong, 1894, and developed a protective serum

WORDS

59	125			

- 3 106 62 80 110 177 71
- 21 105 183 186 1 173 109 127
- 28 164 136 178 128 2 149
- 52 34 167 96 150 157 179
- 94 152 135 44 61 131 75 117 20
- 45 103 18 119 56
- 121 141 174 74 166 13 4
- 165 98 11 33 111 138
- 24 140 79 65 132 88 163
- 104 115 46 57 143 23 101
- 162 92 118 5 30 78 64
- 175 90 43 22 176 68

DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-odd WORDS, the definitions of which are given in the column headed DEFINITIONS. Alongside each definition, there is a row of dashes—one for each letter in the required word. When you have guessed a word, write it on the dashes, and also write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square of the huzzle diagram. When the squares are all filled in, you will find that you will find that you will find that you have completed a quotation from some published work. If read up and down, the letters in the diagram have no meaning. Black squares indicate ends of words; if there is no black square at the right side of the diagram, the word carries over to the next line. When all the WORDS are filled in, their initial letters spell the name of the author and the title of the fuce from which the quotation has been taken. Of great help to the quotation has oven taken. Of great help to the solver are this acrostic feature and the relative shapes of words in the diagram as they develop. Authority for spellings and definitions is Web-ster's New International Dictionary, Second Edi-

						1	Ρ	2	Q	3	0			4	U	5	Y	6	K			7	K	8	Н	9	G	10	М			11	٧
12	A	13	U	14	С	15	J			16	М	17	D	18	T	19	Н	20	S			21	Ρ	22	Z			23	X	24	W	25	Ε
26	J			27	Ε	28	Q	29	N			30	Y	31	М	32	N	33	٧			34	R	35	L	36	K	37	F	38	ε		
39	A	40	G	41	D	42	I	43	Z	44	S	45	T	46	X	47	K	48	Ε	49	N	50	В	51	С			52	R			53	A
54	L	55	N	56	T			57	X	58	G			59	N	60	D	61	S	62	0	63	Ε			64	Y	65	w	66	D	67	Н
68	Z	69	Ε	70	A			71	0	72	K	73	С			74	U	75	S	76	F	77	Ε			78	Y	79	W	80	0	81	A
82	М	83	Н	84	Ε	85	С			86	В	87	M	88	W			89	С	90	Z			91	E	92	Y	93	J	94	S		
95	С	96	R	97	F	98	٧			99	À	100	N	101	X			102	D	103	Ť	104	X	105	P	106	0			107	Ε	108	ı
109	P	110	0			111	٧	112	A	113	С	114	T			115	X	116	В	117	s	118	Y	119	T	120	A			121	U	122	A
123	L	124	D			125	N	126	М	127	P			128	Q	129	В	130	Н			131	S	132	W			133	Н	134	F	135	S
136	Q			137	Ε	138	٧	139	D			140	W	141	U	142	F	143	X	144	G	145	8	146	М			147	М	148	G		
149	Q	150	R			151	В	152	S	153	J	154	A	155	N	156	G	157	R	158	D	159	Н			160	L	161	N			162	Y
163	W	164	Q	165	٧			166	U	167	R	168	ı			169	D	170	В	171	Н	172	J	173	P	174	U	175	Z			176	2
177	0			178	Q	179	R	180	J	181	K	182	G	183	Ρ			184	A	185	L	186	Р	187	М	188	D						

Solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 6 of this issue.

